

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1319/2006

NIRMAL SAHNI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence and for release of the petitioners  
on bail and office report)

Date: 09/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete. The learned counsel for the responden  
t has submitted

that the respondent does not intend to file any counter. The learned counsel for the petitio  
ners has

submitted that the petitioners are inside the jail and in the said circumstances, the learned  
counsel

has prayed for placing the matter before the Hon'ble Court before the ensuing summer vacation .

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court before the summer vacation,if

there is slot in the computer.

(B. SUDHEENDRA KUMA

R)

ns  
AR

REGISTR