

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 9649/2006 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 648 OF 2006

NIRMAL SAHNI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence and release of the petitioner on bail and office report )

Date: 13/10/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kaushal, Adv.

Mr. John Thomas, Adv.

For Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Gaur 'Naseem', Adv.

For Mr.T.V.George

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No orders on Cr1.M.P.

Post the appeal for hearing.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER