

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 648 OF 2006

NIRMAL SAHNI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing on record additional documents
and office report)

Date: 19/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.
For Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Roopansh Purohit, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.
Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Shri Rajiv Mehta, Advocate says that learned
counsel for the appellant has informed him that he is
unable to appear before Court due to illness.

Since the case was listed during summer
vacation at the request of the learned counsel and he
is not in a position to argue the case, we direct that
the appeal shall now be listed for hearing in due
course.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master